## City of Fort Smith Utility Department P Street and Massard Peracetic Acid Disinfection Improvements Tabulation of Bids Received on February 23, 2021, 10:00 a.m. Project No. 19-06-C1

				Engineer	Engineer's Estimate Van Horn Construction, Inc.		struction, Inc.	Crow Group, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Crawford Construction Co.	
Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid
A.	P Street Water Reclamation Facilities (WRF) site preparation including mobilization, erosion control, and demobilization (as shown in the Plans and stated in the Specifications, except for Item B-E)		1 LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
B.	Demolition of existing P Street WRF chemical feed equipment (as shown in the Plans and stated in the Specifications, except for Item A and Items C-E)		1 LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
C.	Contraction of P Street WRF PAA Disinfection Improvements (as shown in the plans and stated in the Specifications, excepts for Items A-B and Items D-E)	,	1 LS	\$518,000.00	\$518,000.00	\$503,000.00	\$503,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$448,000.00	\$823,000.00	\$823,000.00
D.	Cost for Trench and Excavation Safety System for P Street WRF PAA Disinfection Improvements (Specification 01665): In compliance with ACT 291 of the General Assembly of the State of Arkansas requiring the inclusion in all bids for public works projects a separate pay item for Trench and/or Excavation Safety Systems.	,	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
E.	Performance and Payment Bond for P Street WRF PAA Disinfection Improvements	•	1 LS	\$29,600.00	\$29,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
	SUBTOTAL OF ITEMS A-E			•	\$621,600.00		\$580,500.00		\$821,000.00		\$599,000.00		\$1,125,100.00
F.	Massard WRF site preparation including mobilization, erosion control, and demobilization (as shown in the Plans and stated in the Specifications, except for Item G-J)		1 LS	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
G.	Demolition of existing Massard WRF chemical feed equipment (as shown in the Plans and stated in the Specifications, except for Item F and Items H-J)	1	1 LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
H.	Contraction of Massard WRF PAA Disinfection Improvements (as shown in the plans and stated in the Specifications, excepts for Items F-G and Items I-J)	1	1 LS	\$403,000.00	\$403,000.00	\$527,166.00	\$527,166.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$836,000.00	\$836,000.00
1.	Cost for Trench and Excavation Safety System for Massard WRF PAA Disinfection Improvements (Specification 01665): In compliance with ACT 291 of the General Assembly of the State of Arkansas requiring the inclusion in all bids for public works projects a separate pay item for Trench and/or Excavation Safety Systems.	1	I LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
J.	Performance and Payment Bond for Massard WRF PAA Disinfection Improvements	1	LS	\$31,300.00	\$31,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
	SUBTOTAL OF ITEMS F-J				\$657,300.00		\$717,666.00		\$651,000.00		\$876,000.00		\$1,139,100.00
K.	15% PAA Bulk Chemical Delivery (Bid shall be based on an assumed quantity of 130,000lb)	130,000	LB	\$0.75	\$97,500.00	\$0.66	\$85,800.00	\$0.56	\$72,800.00	\$0.90	\$117,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00
L.	15% Peracetic Acid Solution Tote Delivery (Bid shall be based on an assumed quantity of 180,000lb)	180,000	LB	\$0.75	\$135,000.00	\$0.68	\$122,400.00	\$0.58	\$104,400.00	\$1.00	\$180,000.00	\$1.00	\$180,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$1,511,400.00		\$1,506,366.00		\$1,649,200.00		\$1,772,000.00		\$2,574,200.00
	5% preference (up to \$100,000.00) for Bidder that qualifies as a firm resident of the City of Fort Smith, Arkansas pursuant to City Ordinance No 50-15										\$88,600.00		\$100,000.00
	Total Base Bid including 5% Preference				\$1,511,400.00		\$1,506,366.00		\$1,649,200.00		\$1,683,400.00		\$2,474,200.00

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

Larry E. Yancey, P.E. Hawkins-Weir Engineers, Inc. Arkansas License No. 12185

